Kanefsky Michael

From: JARC-NF

Sent: Friday, October 07, 2011 12:57 PM

To: Kanefsky Michael

Subject: FW: JARC Application- Boynton Beach Shuttle

Attachments: 5-Year Shuttle Bus Operating Budget Interim Amendment 2-9-11_SA.pdf;
Changes_to_address_JARC_app (3).docx; Boynton Funding Breakdown Year 1 to Year
3.xlsx

Supplemental to CD #8

Natalie Yesbeck Pustizzi

Transportation Planner

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority
800 NW 33rd St., Suite 100

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-788-7957

954-942-3325 (fax)

yesbeckn@sfrta.fl.gov

Website: www.sfrta.fl.gov , www.tri-rail.com

From: Anderson Stephen

Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2011 4:39 PM

To: JARC-NF

Cc: Cross William; Westin Lynda; McKeever Carla; Zahn Eric; Yesbeck Natalie; Betts Chad
Subject: RE: JARC Application- Boynton Beach Shuttle

Good afternoon,

Please see attached for response to JARC Boynton Beach
Attachments are as follows:

- 5year shuttle bus operating budget
- Response to JARC issues / discrepancies(Boynton Beach)
- Boynton Beach Funding Breakdown

Please don’t hesitate to contact myself or Eric Zahn with any further comments or concerns.
Thanks!

Stephen T. Anderson
Transportation Planner
South Florida Regional Transportation Authority

ROV FLOHEIDIA
BEGORAL
THANEPORTATICH
AUTHORITY

andersons@sfrta.fl.gov
Phone (954)-788-7954
Fax (954)-942-3325
800 NW 33 Street




Pompano Beach, FL 33064

From: JARC-NF

Sent: Friday, September 30, 2011 1:48 PM

To: Zahn Eric

Cc: Cross William; Westin Lynda; McKeever Carla; Anderson Stephen
Subject: JARC Application- Boynton Beach Shuttle

Importance: High

Dear Mr. Zahn,

The South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA) has received your JARC application for the
Boynton Beach Shuttle. In order to fully evaluate your application, we ask that you please provide the
following information:

e Please provide an updated map showing the previous alignment as well as the proposed route. We
would also like this map to include any Palm Tran stops that are on the proposed route.

e Please provide an updated supplementary budget. The one included in your application assumes that
the anticipated hours of operation will be 5:00am- 11:30am, 7 days a week. However, in your response
to question #2, you indicated that weekends and holidays would have different hours. Please correct
this discrepancy wherever necessary.

e Please provide detailed information regarding the shuttle bus operating funds and the FDOT Service
Grant referenced in Question #30.

e Please provide the operating budget showing the commitment of continued funds referenced in
Question #31.

This is a time sensitive request. We ask that you please submit this information, via email only, by close of
business (5 pm) on Tuesday, October 4, 2011.

Sincerely,

Natalie Yesbeck Pustizzi

Transportation Planner

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority
800 NW 33rd St., Suite 100

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-788-7957

954-942-3325 (fax)

yesbeckn@sfrta.fl.gov

Website: www.sfrta.fl.gov , www.tri-rail.com




BOYNTON FUNDING

YEAR2

Apr-12

May-12

Jun-12

YEAR1
Jur12[ Aug-12[ Sep-12[ oct12| Nov-12] pec12[ Jan-13[ Feb-13

Mar-13

Apr-13

May-13

Jun-13

1ul13

Aug13

Sep-13

Oct13

Nov-13

Dec13

Jan-14

Feb-14

Mar-14

Apr-14]

May-14

Nov-14 Jan-15

Feb-15

Mar-15

Apr-15

May-15

Jun-15

Jul15

Aug-15

Sep-15

Oct15

Nov-15

Dec-15

Jan-16

Feb-16

Mar-16

Apr-16]

May-16

Jun-16

JARC

FY 2010 and 2011 JARC Fi

ithin 3 years)

JARC

in 2nd JARC Year)

S

15,492

$ 15492

S

15,492

$

15,492

S

15,492

$

15,492

S

15,492

$

15,492

S

15,492

$

15,492

S

15,492

$

15,492

S 15492

$ 15492

S 15492

$

15,492

FRTA

2nd JARC Year)

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

15,492

FDOT Service A

* Minor underages/

due to rounding

BREAKDOWN

SFRTA

JARC

FDOT

TOTAL

YEAR 1(2013)

YEAR 2 (2014)

185,900

185,900

371,800

YEAR 3 (2015)

123,933

185,900

61,967

371,800

Total

v o o |

309,833

371,800

o o |

61,967

VS VS

743,600




JARC BOYNTON BEACH SHUTTLE RESPONSE

Issue 1: Please provide an updated map showing the previous alignment as well as the
proposed route. We would also like this map to include any Palm Tran stops that are
on the proposed route.

Included in this document is an updated map illustrating the previous alignment as well as the
alignment of the proposed Boynton Beach Shuttle. Unfortunately, exact Palm Tran stop locations
are unavailable at this time because Palm Tran does not include stop information on its route
maps..

Issue 2: Please provide an updated supplementary budget. The one included in your
application assumes that the anticipated hours of operation will be 5:00am- 11:30am,
7 days a week. However, in your response to question #2, you indicated that
weekends and holidays would have different hours. Please correct this discrepancy
wherever necessary.

An updated supplementary budget is attached at the end of this document. The hours on the
supplemental budget have been updated to reflect the following operating hours:

Monday- Friday  --- 5:00 AM until 9:30 am and 3:00 pm to 11:30 PM;
Saturday/Sunday/Holidays --  6:00 AM until 10:15 PM

This is an increase of one vehicle service hour, which upon evaluation was needed to reflect the
accurate total of route hours.since operating cost for shuttle operations was not correctly
calculated to reflect peak period service.

Below are changes based on this cost increase. The cost increase is a direct result of operational
hours during weekdays increasing from 18.5 to 19.5. Operational hours will not change on
weekends/holidays. Changes to text of original application are highlighted in yellow.

Page iii, Appendix A

Total Project Cost from $740,740.00 to $743,600.00
JARC/NF Funding Requested from $370,370.00 to $371,800.00
Total Local Match from $ 370,370.00 to $371,800.00

1. Question 2, Page IV:

The proposed project will be a new shuttle service from the Boynton Beach Tri-Rail Station. In a
circulatory fashion, the shuttle service is proposed to serve the Boynton Beach areas including
Downtown Boynton Beach and the Boynton Beach Mall. The shuttle service will operate on
weekdays and weekends to compliment Tri-Rail commuter rail service because  weekday peak
periods match train arrivals and departures.

Anticipated hours of operation for the Boynton Beach Shuttle will be as follows;



Monday- Friday  --- 5:00 AM until 9:30 am and 3:00 pm to 11:30 PM;
Saturday/Sunday/Holidays --  6:00 AM until 10:15 PM

The Boynton Beach Shuttle will serve several transit-dependent communities in Boynton Beach
connecting residents to downtown and Boynton Beach Mall, a major employment destination in
the city. The Boynton Beach Shuttle also serves a sizeable 55+ community and will enhance
access for elderly and disabled residents.

2. Question 23:

NEW: Below changes made to reflect slight cost increase due to operational hours
adjustment. We are unable to highlight the changes, but it has been updated.

OPERATING FUNDING REQUEST (50%,/50% Match Required)

_ 2 4-month period (maximum
12-month period allowable)
Total Operating Cost (all eligible
operating costs) S SR
Less Project Revenues [Fare box) 3(0) 30}
Net Project Cost 3371800 F743600
Local Share Requirement
(50% of Net Project Cost) S S
Request for Operating Funding 3185900 3371800

3. Question 24:

Due to increase in operating cost, cost per one-way trip increased to $3.03

4. Question 29:

NEW: Below changes to table made to reflect slight cost increase due to operational hours
adjustment. We are unable to highlight the changes, but it has been updated.

TOTAL FUNDING REQUEST

Year 1Request Year 2 Request
Eligible Project Activities Federal Local Total Met Federal Local Total Met
Funding Msatch Cost Funding Match Cost

Operating - 50% | Boynton Beach SHUttle | 5185900 | 5185000 | 5371800 | 5185000 | 5185900 | 5371800

Match Required

Capital - 20%

Match Required

€ e e e e &R
e e e e ah
€ o ey e en &
e e e e ah
€ o ey e en &
e e e e ah

Mobility Management / Flanning - 20%
Match Required

TOTAL | 285900 | 185900 | $371800 | $1850900 | $A85000 | 371800

Issue 3: Please provide detailed information regarding the shuttle bus operating funds
and the FDOT Service Grant referenced in Question #30.

The attached funding spreadsheet outlines the three year budget for the potential Boynton Beach
Shuttle. The total project outlays by funding source are provided. Also, a monthly expenditure
breakdown by funding source for the life of the project is provided.



Issue 4: Please provide the operating budget showing the commitment of continued
funds referenced in Question #31.

Attached is the current approved SFRTA shuttle bus operating budget. The proposed Boynton
Beach shuttle is new service, and as such is not shown in the proposed budget. SFRTA is
applying for two years of service beginning in FY 2013. If awarded funds for this route,
however, there are unallocated funds beginning in FY 2013 that could be allocated for a match.



2013 JARC Projects Budget (1st Year)

Unit Cost
Annual Operating| Operations Additional Total Operating Fare Box Total Operating
Project Hours (Rate) Security (Rate) Cost Recovery minus Fare Box RTA Match Other Match JARC Match
Boynton Beach Shuttle 6760| $ 55.00 | $ - S 371,800.00 | $ - S 371,800.00 | $  185,900.00 | $ - $  185,900.00
Total $ 371,800.00 | $ - $  371,800.00 | $  185,900.00 | S - $  185,900.00

2014 JARC Projects Budget (2nd Year)

Unit Cost
Annual Operating[ Operations Additional Total Operating Fare Box Total Operating
Project Hours (Rate) Security (Rate) Cost Recovery minus Fare Box RTA Match Other Match JARC Match
Boynton Beach Shuttle 6760| $ 55.00 | $ - |$  371,800.00 | § - |$ 371,800.00 | $ 123,933.33|$ 61,966.67 | $  185,900.00
Total $  371,800.00 | $ - S 371,800.00 [ $ 123,933.33| $ 61,966.67 | S 185,900.00
TOTAL (2 Years)
Unit Cost
Annual Operating[ Operations Additional Total Operating Fare Box Total Operating
Project Hours x 2 (Rate) Security (Rate) Cost Recovery minus Fare Box RTA Match Other Match JARC Match
Boynton Beach Shuttle 13520| $ 55.00 | $ - $743,600.00| $ - S 743,600.00| S 309,83333|S 61,966.67 | S  371,800.00

Total $  743,600.00 | $ - S 743,600.00 [ S 309,833.33| S 61,966.67 [ $  371,800.00




BOYNTON BEACH

/ 0 025

0.5 Mil

M

N OCEAN BLYp

T

10 AV/MLK BLVI)

LEGEND

I BOYNTOMN SHUTTLE

(Proposed)

PREVIOUS

D BOYNTON
TROLLEY

ALIGNMENT

I !.AST OCEAN AVE

BOYMNTON BCH §

(

SW BTH 8T

SEACREST BLVD.

[

UPDATED MAP DEPICTING BOYNTON BEACH OLD AND NEW ALIGNMENTS, 10/04/2011




Exhibit-2

SFRTA 5-Year Shuttle Bus Operating Budget

Adopted: August 2010

Amended: March 2011

Line Fiscal Year
No. Source
JRevenues 2011 2012 2012 2013 2014 2015
1]Previous Year Rollforward $900,000 $324,542 $324,542 $140,897 $573,044 $1,639,853
2JFDOT Feeder Bus Service Grant (no match) $1,776,044 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000
8 3JFDOT State Block Grant (Requires 50% match) $1,359,106 $1,418,337 $1,418,337 $1,469,872 $1,469,872 $1,469,872
> 4]SFRTA General Funds $1,359,106 $1,418,337 $1,418,337 $1,469,872 $1,469,872 $1,469,872
g 5]Boca Center Shuttle - Developer Contribution $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000
> 6[Opa-Locka North Route * $98,612 $201,577 S0 i) S0 i)
() 7]City of Boca Raton ° (Pass through to Palm Tran 94) $113,500
o 8[Opa-Locka (25% City, 25% SFRTA, 50% JARC) >° $92,950 $92,950 $92,950
9lJARC/New Freedom $425,425 $425,425 $425,425
10 Total Revenues $6,224,743 $5,981,168 $5,779,591 $5,180,641 $5,612,788 $6,679,597
11JExpenses (Existing Routes/Payments)
12]Miami Airport Shuttle (MDT)
13]Koger Shuttle (MDT) $666,666 $666,666 $666,666 $666,666 $666,666 $666,666
14}Palm Tran Annual $666,666 $666,666 $666,666 $666,666 $666,666 $666,666
15Deerfield Beach Shuttle 1 $246,596
16[Deerfield Beach Shuttle 2 $121,367 $125,008 $128,758 $132,621 $136,600
17]Pompano Beach Shuttle $291,557 $150,152 $154,657 $159,296 $164,075
18]Cypress Creek Shuttle 1 $261,491
19]Cypress Creek Shuttle 2 $257,629 $265,358 $265,358 $273,319 $281,518 $289,964
20]Cypress Creek Shuttle 3 $193,084 $198,876 $141,180 $145,415 $149,778 $154,271
21]Fort Lauderdale Shuttle —FL 1 $479,675 $494,066 $445,811 $459,185 $472,961 $487,150
22fFort Lauderdale International Airport Shuttle — FLA 1 $824,672 $849,412 $849,412 $874,894 $901,141 $928,175
23fFort Lauderdale International Airport Circulator $118,099 $121,642 $121,642 $125,292 $129,050 $132,922
24]Sheridan Street Shuttle —SS 1 $121,367
25]Boca Center Shuttle — BR 1 $118,099 $121,642 $121,642 $125,292 $129,050 $132,922
g 26JSFEC TMA Payment — Davie Campus Shuttle * (Operated by SFEC) $95,000 $95,000 $95,000 $95,000 $95,000 $95,000
v 27]Palm Tran Route 94 > Payment (Operated By Palm Tran) $113,500
g 28 Sub-Total $4,575,467 $3,604,336 $3,648,537 $3,715,143 $3,783,748 $3,854,410
o 29]Approved JARC Routes
I_|><_| 30]opa-Locka South Route/Miami-Dade College °° $203,233 $418,660 $418,660 $215,610
31]Lake Worth - PBCC/School Board (weekdays)including SFWMD’ $139,704 $248,095 $248,095 $107,326
32]Ft. Lauderdale - Downtown/Hospital (weekends)® $52,795 $93,757 $93,757 $40,559
33JFt. Lauderdale - Hospital (weekdays)® $117,875 $209,330 $209,330 $90,556
34 Sub-Total $513,607 $969,842 $969,842 $454,051
35]Cost Feasible Routes
36]Hollywood CBD/Casinos/Mall (Weekends)® $62,004 $95,319 $95,319 $41,235
37[Hollywood CBD/Casinos/Mall (Weekdays)® $131,123 $410,907 $410,907 $177,758
38|0pa-Locka North Route” $98,612 $201,577 $0 $0 $0 $0
39 Sub-Total $291,739 $707,804 $506,227 $218,994 S0 S0
40]Partnerships (Routes not operated by SFRTA)
41[Downtown Fort Lauderdale TMA NW Community Link”” $238,426 $245,579 $245,579 | ol Gl e
42 Sub-Total $238,426 $245,579 $245,579 $0 $0 $0
43]Contingency
4445% $280,962 $276,378 $268,509 $219,409 $189,187 $192,721
45 Total Expenses $5,900,201 $5,803,938 $5,638,693 $4,607,597 $3,972,935 $4,047,131
ss|Revenue Surplus/Shortfall $324,542 $177,230 $140,897 $573,044 $1,639,853 $2,632,466

Notes:

All new routes are for 2 year demonstration only and will be subject to reevaluation to quantify effectiveness.
FY 2011 Cost estimates are calcualted at a hourly rate of $58.35 escalated 3% each subsequent year.
1. 1-595 express bus service is expected to commence mid/end-2011 and will connect Tri-Rail to the SFEC.

2. No SFRTA funds used to fund PT 94.

3. 50% City/50% SFRTA funding is required beginning FY 2013 to continue service.

4. North Route to be fully funded and operated by City.
5. Continuation of service beyond 2012 is optional.

Route costs factored based on actual months operated during the respective fiscal year.

Yellow cells indicate partial fiscal year funding.

Orange cells indicate funding level amendments.

Updated: 2/9/11

Z-HqIyx3


andersons
Text Box


	CD8 - Boynton Funding Breakdown Year 1 to Year 3.pdf
	Sheet1




